



sg

910.aba2515-24.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput ... Applicant

v/s.

The Senior Inspector of Police & Ors. ... Respondents

....

Mr Aamir Aasif Qureshi, a/w. Ms Tuba Shaikh and Mr Vinayak Garje,
for the Applicant.

Ms Supriya Kak, APP, for Respondent State.

Mr Shadab Khopekar, for the Intervenor.

API Mangesh Kad, Nayanagar Police Station, is present.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 6 September 2024

P.C. :

. Heard.

2. Leave to amend to add the first informant as party respondent to this application. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Mr Shadab Khopekar waives service of notice on behalf of the newly added respondent and seeks time to file a reply.

3. By consent, stand over to **20 September 2024**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)