



sg

19.aba2515-24.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput ... Applicant

v/s.

The Senior Inspector of Police & Ors. ... Respondents

....

Mr Aamir Aasif Qureshi, a/w. Ms Tuba Shaikh and Mr Vinayak Garje,
for the Applicant.

Ms Supriya Kak, APP, for Respondent State.

Mr Shadab Khopekar, for Respondent No.2.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 20 September 2024

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel for the applicant and the intervenor jointly submit that Bail Application No.2537 of 2023 of the co-accused is pending before the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Coram: Manish Pitale, J.), therefore, the application would lie before the same learned Judge.

2. Registry to verify and take appropriate steps.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)