



sg

2.aba2515-24.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput ... Applicant
v/s.
The Senior Inspector of Police & Ors. ... Respondents

With

Interim Application No.4171 of 2024

In

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024

Munavar Abid Khan ... Intervenor
/Orig. Informant

In the matter between

Harun Gaffar Rajput ... Applicant
v/s.
The Senior Inspector of Police & Ors. ... Respondents

With

Bail Application No.2537 of 2023

Ahsan Gaffar Rajput ... Applicant
v/s.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

With

Interim Application No.3390 of 2023

In

Bail Application No.2537 of 2023

Munavar Abid Khan ... Intervenor
/Orig. Informant

In the matter between



sg

Ahsan Gaffar Rajput ... Applicant
v/s.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

With
Interim Application No.3789 of 2023
In
Bail Application No.2537 of 2023

Ahsan Gaffar Rajput ... Applicant
v/s.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

....

Mr Sudeep Pasbola, i/b. Mr Aamir Aasif Qureshi, Ms Tuba Shaikh and
Mr Vinayak Garje, for the Applicants in ABA.

None for the Applicant in BA.

Ms Supriya Kak, APP, for Respondent State.

Mr Shadab Khopekar, for Respondent No.2.

API Sudheer Thorat, Nayanagar Police Station, is present.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 15 October 2024

P.C. :

. Heard.

2. Liberty to file a reply affidavit. At the joint request of the
learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to **13 November 2024** at
2.30 p.m.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)