



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024
With**

Interim Application No.4171 of 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput Applicant.
Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents.

With

Criminal Bail Application No.2537 of 2023

With

Interim Application No.3390 of 2023

With

Interim Application No.3789 of 2023

Ahsan Gaffar Rajput ... Applicant
Vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

Mr Amir Qureshi a/w Tuba Shaikh, Vinayak Garje for applicant in
ABA/2515/2024 and BA/2537/2023.

Mr Shadab Khopekhar for respondent.

Ms Supriya Kak, APP for respondent/State.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 13 November 2024.

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment on
the ground that the arguing Counsel is engaged in another Court.

At his request, stand over to **3 January 2025.**

2. Liberty to file reply affidavit, if any.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]