



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2537 OF 2023

Ahsan Gaffar Rajput	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2515 OF 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput	APPLICANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr	RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2023

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 2537 OF 2023

Munavar Abid Khan	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3789 OF 2023

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 2537 OF 2023

Ahsan Gaffar Rajput	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT



2026:BHC-AS:17395

Mr. Rajesh Ragnglani i/by Mr. Tale Patil, for the Applicant.

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for Respondent - State.

Mr. Shadab Khopekar, (Intervenor)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 3rd January, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, S.O. to
24/01/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)