



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2537 OF 2023

Ahsan Gaffar Rajput	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2515 OF 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput	APPLICANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr	RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2023

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 2537 OF 2023

Munavar Abid Khan	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3789 OF 2023

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 2537 OF 2023

Ahsan Gaffar Rajput	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT



2026:BHC-AS:17395

ADV. PRIYAL SARDA A/W ADV. RAJESH RANGALANI
A/W ADV. JAIPAL TARE PATIL I/BY ADV. VIKRAM
TARE PATIL FOR APPLICANT
ADV. S. D. SHINDE, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE
MR. M. M. KHAN - P.S.I., NAYANAGAR POLICE
STATION.

A/W CONNECTED
IA/4171/2024 IN ABA 2515/2024

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J

DATE : 6th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)