



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2515 OF 2024**

Harun Gaffar Rajput Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Mr. Priyal Sarda along with Mr. Shubham Sane, Ms. Seema Dighe and
Mr. Rajesh Ranglan i/b. Mr. Jaypal Tare Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Prasanna Malshe, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Shadab Khopekar, Advocate for Intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Stand over to 24th February 2025.
3. Interim protection if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2025.02.13
18:37:37 +0530