



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2515 OF 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4171 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2515 OF 2024

Munavar Abid Khan Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. Respondents

Ms. Seena S. Dighe i/b Adv. Tare Patil, for the Applicant.
Mr. Prasanna P. Malshe, APP, for the Respondent – State.
Mr. Nihal Rebello i/b Mr. Shadab Khopekar, for the Intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that, as per



new practice note, this matter will go before other Court.

3. Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the Applicant, Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)