



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents.
With
Interim Application No.4171 of 2024
In
Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024

Munavar Abid Khan ... Applicant.
Vs
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr Shubham Sane i/by VV Tare Patil for the applicants.
Mr Pankaj Deokar, APP for respondent/State.
API Vinayak Jadhav, Naya Nagar Police Station.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 10 June 2025.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for the applicant, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing Counsel is in personal difficulty. At his request, stand over to **30 June 2025.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]