



sg

42.aba2515-24.docx 2026:BHC-AS:17395

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024

Harun Gaffar Rajput

... Applicant

versus

The Senior Inspector Police and Ors

... Respondents

With

Interim Application No.4171 of 2024

In

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2515 of 2024

Munavar Abid Khan

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr

... Respondent

Mr Priyal G Sarda, i/b. V Tare Patil, for the applicant.

Mr MG Patil, APP, for the respondent/ State.

API Para Bhat, Nayanagar Police Station, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 30 June 2025.

P.C.:

. None present for respondent No.2.

2. By consent, stand over to 11 July 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)