



2026:BHC-AS:17395

Board Sr.No.:-7

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2515 OF 2024

Harun Gaffar RajputAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4171 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 2515 OF 2024

Munavar Abid KhanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Priyal Sarda a/w Mr. Shubham Sane i/b. Mr. V. V. Tare

Patil for Applicant

Mr. P. P. Deokar, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 11th July, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 22/08/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)